
1 of 1 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

FROM: Ms Zanele Mkhwanazi, Tel: 012 315 5986, Email: Demand.Acquisition3@treasury.gov.za 

 

Ref: RT74-2020 

 
DEAR CONTRACTOR 
 

TRANSVERSAL CONTRACT RT74-2020: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION 

OF FABRICATED ADJUSTABE SHELVING, STEEL RACKING, DESIGNING OF 

MEZZANINE FLOORING, HIGH DENSITY MOBILE FILING SYSTEMS TO THE 

STATE FOR THE PERIOS 1 SEPETEMBER 2020 TO 31 AUGUST 2023. 

 

CONTRACT EXTENSION 

We refer to the above matter and the National Treasury’s Transversal Contracting Bid 

Adjudication Committee. 

Please be advised that the above-mentioned contract has been extended on a month-to-

month basis for a period not exceeding four months (1 September 2023 to 31 December 2023) 

under the same terms and conditions. 

The following service providers have accepted the extension of the contract:  

1. First Storage Centre (Pty) Ltd 
2. Tidy Files SA (Pty) Ltd 
3. EM Shelving and Racking (Pty) Ltd 
4. Indawo Systems cc 
5. Kusasaletu Investment Group (Pty) Ltd 
6. Modrac (Pty) Ltd 

 

 Kind regards, 

 

ZANELE MKHWANAZI   
FOR: CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 
DATE: 31 August 2023 


